504702755 12/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4749477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICK PAJIC	09/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTTRAY INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	15100 N 78TH WAY, FLOOR 2		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15791692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)625-2093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7026252092

Email: ptan@lightbulbip.com

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR P. TAN

Address Line 1: 1980 FESTIVAL PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ARTHUR P. TANSIGNATURE:/Arthur P. Tan/DATE SIGNED:12/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAJIC-ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT 504702755 REEL: 044474 FRAME: 0214

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nick Pajic, a United States citizen and resident of Phoenix, AZ, have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements known as SMARTTRAY for which I have obtained United States Patents, U.S. Patent Nos. 8.667,904, 8.826,830 and D701,213, and have filed U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 29/450,824, 13/644,382, 13/314,161, 14/203,547, 14/479,888, 14/335,571 and PCT Application Serial Nos. PCT/US2012/059329 and PCT/US2013/038941 (collectively "SmartTray Patents");

AND WHEREAS, SmartTray International, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (hereinaster "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in the SmartTray Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. It the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the SmartTray Patents, and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations in part, thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patents which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents therefrom which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all of said patents to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patents in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 H day of September, 2014.

	<i>C</i>			
STATE OF ARIZONA	•	,		
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	55.			
On 9-25-14 appeared Nick Pajic, personally k	, before m	e. Gwenette	Alejandro	personally
throughts of armse assets manner all	ned to the within in	strument, and acki	towiedsen to me than	ne executed the
same in his authorized capacity, a behalf of which the person acted, e	md that by his sign	nature on the instr	ument the person, or	the entity upon
		,	1 00.	1 -
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.	Menat	to Average	us

Signature

PATENT REEL: 044474 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 12/22/2017

OFFICIAL SEAL

mmission Expires July 27, 2018